PUBLIC MEETING

BAN PRIVATE HELIPADS
IN YOUR SUBURB

7.00pm this Thursday 10th July
Hawke Sea Scout Hall, 55 West End Road

Three independent commissioners
recently decided that private use
helicopters are a permitted activity
in residential zones. Much like a
bike or a car.

This could mean anyone can land a
helicopter in your neighbourhood,
without a resource consent, as long
as they claim they meet the noise
standards. It would be up to you to
prove the helicopter doesn’t meet
noise standards.

This affects ALL coastal suburbs —
Pt Chevalier, Westmere, Coxs Bay,
Herne Bay, St Marys Bay, Parnell,
Birkenhead, Northcote, Takapuna,
Te Atatu Peninsula, Hobsonville Point,
Howick, Orewa, Red Beach, etc.

Auckland has become the only modern
city in the world permitting helicopters
as of right in a residential area. Sydney,
New York and Los Angeles have
banned private use helicopters.

Mike Lee, Councillor for Auckland,

will talk about his upcoming Notice

of Motion (NOM) to ban private use
helicopters in residential areas at

the next Auckland Council Planning
Committee meeting on the 24th of July.

At the meeting we will discuss how
you can help fight this absurd decision
and make sure this Notice of Motion
succeeds.

Quiet Sky Waitemata supports the
use of rescue and police helicopters
for public benefit.
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WAITEMATA

web: quietsky.nz
facebook: facebook.com/groups/quietskywaitemata

give-a-little: givealittle.co.nz/cause/quiet-sky-waitemata

FACEBOOK PAGE




Have Your Say - let your Mayor and Councillors
know which way you want them to vote on the
NOM to ban private helipads in residential areas

Mayor Wayne Brown
mayor.wayne.brown@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Mike Lee

mike.lee@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Desley Simpson
desley.simpson@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Chris Darby

chris.darby@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Richard Hills

richard.hills@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Christine Fletcher
christine.fletcher@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Julie Fairey
Julie.Fairey@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Shane Henderson
shane.henderson@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

John Waston
john.watson@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Wayne Walker

wayne.walker@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Andy Baker

andrew.baker@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Sharon Stewart
sharon.stewart@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Maurice Williamson
Maurice.williamson@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Lotu Fuli

lotu.fuli@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Alf Filipaina

alf.filipaina@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Angela Dalton
angela.dalton@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Daniel Newman
daniel.newman®@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Josephine Bartley

josephine.bartley@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Greg Sayers

greg.sayers@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Ken Turner
ken.turner@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Kerrin Leoni
kerrin.leoni@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

email them today!

l
¢
r

WAITEMATA

web: quietsky.nz
facebook: facebook.com/groups/quietskywaitemata

give-a-little: givealittle.co.nz/cause/quiet-sky-waitemata

FACEBOOK PAGE




